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20.—Value of Property Loss, by Reported Cause of Fire, 1956-58—concluded 

1956 1957 1958 

Reported Cause Fires 
Reported 

Property 
Loss1 

Fires 
Reported 

Property 
Loss1 

Fires 
Reported 

Property 
Loss1 

No. 

339 
317 

10,448 
10,853 

t 

1,128,670 
2,011,835 

6,229,181 
55,416,096 

No. 

338 
454 

8,022 
12,829 

$ 

1,656,533 
2,019,602 

8,881,661 
71,990,127 

No. 

386 
466 

10,218 
11,758 

1,574,339 

No. 

339 
317 

10,448 
10,853 

t 

1,128,670 
2,011,835 

6,229,181 
55,416,096 

No. 

338 
454 

8,022 
12,829 

$ 

1,656,533 
2,019,602 

8,881,661 
71,990,127 

No. 

386 
466 

10,218 
11,758 

2,895,650 
Miscellaneous known causes (explo­

sions, fireworks, friction, hot grease 
or metal, steam or hot water pipes, 

No. 

339 
317 

10,448 
10,853 

t 

1,128,670 
2,011,835 

6,229,181 
55,416,096 

No. 

338 
454 

8,022 
12,829 

$ 

1,656,533 
2,019,602 

8,881,661 
71,990,127 

No. 

386 
466 

10,218 
11,758 

10,759,923 

No. 

339 
317 

10,448 
10,853 

t 

1,128,670 
2,011,835 

6,229,181 
55,416,096 

No. 

338 
454 

8,022 
12,829 

$ 

1,656,533 
2,019,602 

8,881,661 
71,990,127 

No. 

386 
466 

10,218 
11,758 63,501,818 

No. 

339 
317 

10,448 
10,853 

t 

1,128,670 
2,011,835 

6,229,181 
55,416,096 

No. 

338 
454 

8,022 
12,829 

$ 

1,656,533 
2,019,602 

8,881,661 
71,990,127 

No. 

386 
466 

10,218 
11,758 

Totals 80,746 106,772,153 82,088 133,192,277 86,919 129,258,696 80,746 106,772,153 82,088 133,192,277 86,919 

1 Excludes forest fires and Federal Government property losses. 

Subsection 3.—Casualty Insurance Transacted in Canada by Companies 
under Federal Registration 

The various classes of casualty insurance are shown in Table 21. These figures 
relate only to companies registered by the Federal Government. 

21. -Net Casualty Premiums Written, Premiums Earned and Claims Incurred 
in Canada, 1958 

NOTE.^—Excluding marine insurance for which a certificate of registration is not required. Less all reinsurance 
r Canadian companies and registered or licensed reinsurance only for British and foreign companies. 

Class of Business 
Premiums Written 

Canadian 
Companies 

British Foreign 
Companies Companies 

Total 

Premiums 
Earned 

All 
Companies 

Claims 
Incurred 

AU _ 
Companies 

Accident— 
Personal 
Public liability 
Employers' liability 

Combined accident and 
sickness 

Aircraft 
Automobile 
Boiler— 

Boiler 
Machinery 

Credit 
Earthquake 
Explosion 
Falling aircraft 
Forgery 
Guarantee— 

Fidelity 
Surety 

Hail... 
Inland transportation.. 
Livestock 
Personal property 
Plate glass 
Real property 
Sickness 
Sprinkler leakage 
Theft . 
Title 
Water damage 
Weather....* 
Windstorm 

Totals 

2,273,815 
8,576,154 
1,660,318 

63,874,926 
117,140 

108,879,111 

2,550,965 
1,415,572 

313,526 
5,837 

178 

40,646 

1,581,990 
3,037,357 

328,516 
1,045,077 

7,439 
7,607,608 

853,904 
87,541 

346,618 
74 

1,970,775 

100 
122,056 

2,515,715 
8,821,703 
2,289,853 

1,960,934 
2,040,167 

64,017,977 

916,239 
201,226 

12,463 
814 

7,238 

816,042 
872,247 
216,607 

1,719,549 
33,110 

13,024,910 
746,076 
777,501 
682,184 

399 
1,989,885 

1,383 

4,436,885 
7,204,972 
1,080,004 

94,087,719 
822,049 

82,998,509 

1,013,296 
959,653 
642,491 

8,346 
4,410 

- 1 5 
11,042 

1,482,987 
2,036,536 
2,639,233 
3,249,483 

36,546 
15,011,562 

549,272 
477,769 
826,019 

1,056 
1,962,925 

9,500 
4,932 

15,767 
27,673 

9,226,415 
24,602,829 
5,030,175 

159,923,579 
2,979,356 

255,895,597 

4,480,500 
2,576,451 

956,017 
26,646 
5,402 

- 1 5 
58,926 

3,881,019 
5,946,140 
3,184,356 
6,014,109 

77,095 
35,644,080 
2,149,252 
1,342,811 
1,854,821 

1,529 
6,923,585 

9,500 
4,932 

15,933 
151,112 

8,900,506 
22,840,945 
5,045,191 

159,935,378 
2,703,919 

240,034,139 

3,604,099 
2,225,081 

908,689 
45,335 
4,971 

5 
70,935 

3,458,625 
5,734,169 
3,180,638 
6,021,719 

80,302 
33,769,317 
2,032,781 
1,600,620 
1,888,412 

1,051 
5,644,949 

8,555 
10,071 
15,896 

187,708 

3,943,899 
13,432,708 
2,316,582 

119,695,997 
1,292,188 

149,503,239 

483,594 
776,313 
183,444 

73 
402 

31,235 

3,145,150 
1,055,125 

893,938 
2,607,235 

47,304 
21,254,679 
1,312,026 
1,072,548 

831,904 
-1,597 

4,075,821 

-1,791 
10,960 
51,081 

206,697,243 103,664,288 221,600,621 531,962,152 509,954,006 328,014,057 


