20.-Value of Property Loss, by Reported Cause of Fire, 1956-58-concluded

	1956		19)57	1958	
Reported Cause	Fires Reported	Property Loss ¹	Fires Reported	Property Loss 1	Fires Reported	Property Loss 1
	No.	\$	No.	\$	No.	\$
Spontaneous ignition	339 317	1,128,670 2,011,835	338 454	1,656,533 2,019,602	386 466	1,574,339 2,895,650
or metal, steam or hot water pipes, etc.) Unknown	10,448 10,853	6,229,181 55,416,096	8,022 12,829	8,881,661 71,990,127	10,218 11,758	10,759,923 63,501,818
Totals	80,746	106,772,153	82,088	133,492,277	86,919	120,258,696

¹ Excludes forest fires and Federal Government property losses.

Subsection 3.—Casualty Insurance Transacted in Canada by Companies under Federal Registration

The various classes of casualty insurance are shown in Table 21. These figures relate only to companies registered by the Federal Government.

21.—Net Casualty Premiums Written, Premiums Earned and Claims Incurred in Canada, 1958

Note.—Excluding marine insurance for which a certificate of registration is not required. Less all reinsurance or Canadian companies and registered or licensed reinsurance only for British and foreign companies.

Class of Business		Premium	Premiums Earned	Claims Incurred		
Class of Dustriess	Canadian Companies	British Companies	Foreign Companies	Total	All Companies	All Companies
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Accident-						
Personal	2,273,815 8,576,154 1,660,318	2,515,715 8,821,703 2,289,853	4,436,885 7,204,972 1,080,004	9,226,415 24,602,829 5,030,175	8,900,506 22,840,945 5,045,191	3,943,899 13,432,708 2,316,582
sickness	63,874,926 117,140 108,879,111	1,960,934 2,040,167 64,017,977	94,087,719 822,049 82,998,509	159,923,579 2,979,356 255,895,597	159,935,378 2,703,919 240,034,139	119,695,997 1,292,188 149,503,239
Boiler— Boiler Machinery Credit Earthquake	2,550,965 1,415,572 313,526 5,837	916,239 201,226 12,463	1,013,296 959,653 642,491 8,346	4,480,500 2,576,451 956,017 26,646	3,604,099 2,225,081 908,689 45,335	483,594 776,313 183,444 73
Explosion. Falling aircraft. Forgery. Guarantee—	40,646	- 814 7,238	4,410 -15 11,042	5,402 -15 58,926	4,971 5 70,935	$-\frac{402}{31,235}$
Fidelity Surety Hail Inland transportation Livestock	1,581,990 3,037,357 328,516 1,045,077 7,439	816,042 872,247 216,607 1,719,549 33,110	1,482,987 2,036,536 2,639,233 3,249,483 36,546	3,881,019 5,946,140 3,184,356 6,014,109 77,095	3,458,625 5,734,169 3,180,638 6,021,719 80,302	3,145,150 1,055,125 893,938 2,607,235 47,304
Personal property Plate glass Real property Sickness Sprinkler leakage	7,607,608 853,904 87,541 346,618	13,024,910 746,076 777,501 682,184	15,011,562 549,272 477,769 826,019 1.056	35,644,080 2,149,252 1,342,811 1,854,821 1,529	33,769,317 2,032,781 1,600,620 1,888,412 1,051	21,254,679 1,312,026 1,072,548 831,904
Theft. Title. Water damage. Weather. Windstorm	1,970,775 — — 100 122,056	1,989,885 — — — 66 1,383	1,962,925 9,500 4,932 15,767 27,673	5,923,585 9,500 4,932 15,933 151,112	5,644,949 8,555 10,071 15,896 187,708	$ \begin{array}{r} -1,597 \\ 4,075,821 \\ -1,791 \\ 10,960 \\ 51,081 \end{array} $
Totals	206,697,243	103,664,288	221,690,621	531,962,152	509,954,006	328,014,057